

The Army Flying Museum's Christmas Food & Gift Fair Saturday 23rd November 2024

Terms & Conditions for Traders & Exhibitors

- 1. The Army Flying Museum cannot accept any responsibility or liability for the security of goods, property, or takings before, during or after the fair.
- 2. The Army Flying Museum accept no liability for injury, death, loss of income, loss of business or other loss sustained including Third Party Claims whilst attending the fair. Please submit a copy of your Public Liability Insurance with your booking.
- 3. No responsibility will be accepted by the Army Flying Museum for any loss or damage, however caused, to vehicles parked on the Army Flying Museum's grounds.
- 4. All transactions are between vendor and purchaser alone. No responsibility will be accepted by the Army Flying Museum for any transactions.
- 5. Any chairs and tables provided by the Army Flying Museum must be left in situ after the event. Missing tables and chairs will be invoiced to you at replacement cost Traders must provide their own table covering.
- 6. The Museum will be open from 8.00am for set up. Please ensure that all stalls are staffed and ready for the 10.00am start time when the Museum opens to the public. The event finishes at 3pm.
- 7. It is prohibited to hang products/merchandise or anything else from the Museum exhibits and displays or to lean anything against any of the Museum's exhibits or displays.
- 8. The Army Flying Museum reserve the right to refuse admittance and the right to require traders/exhibitors to leave immediately should any of the conditions not be obeyed.
- 9. It is necessary to book and pay for at least one table (6 x 2 ft) table at a cost of £35.00 when registering to trade/exhibit at the fair.
- 10. Each stall booking includes entry for 2 adults. Extra tickets must be paid for either on the day or when booking.
- 11. The Army Flying Museum reserve the right to postpone or cancel the event for whatever reason, without penalty. Any refunds due to cancellation will be at the discretion of the Army Flying Museum.
- 12. Payment of the booking fee for this event is taken as acceptance of the above terms and conditions.